503957042 08/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4003698

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
VINCENT DAHL			08/09/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	A & E INCORPORATED			
Street Address:	5501 21ST STREET			
City:	RACINE			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53406			
Property Type		Number		
	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number 29568668		
Property Type				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	29568668		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	29568668 (262)783-1211		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to	29568668		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provided	29568668 (262)783-1211 • the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	29568668 (262)783-1211 The e-mail address first; if that is u I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 262-783-1300 rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	29568668 (262)783-1211 a the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 262-783-1300 rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	29568668 (262)783-1211 9 the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 262-783-1300 rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C. 3360 GATEWAY ROAD		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	29568668 (262)783-1211 a the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 262-783-1300 rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	29568668 (262)783-1211 9 the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 262-783-1300 rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C. 3360 GATEWAY ROAD		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	29568668 (262)783-1211 o the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 262-783-1300 rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C. 3360 GATEWAY ROAD BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN 53045		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to provided	29568668 (262)783-1211 the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 262-783-1300 rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C. 3360 GATEWAY ROAD BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN 53045 2060.23052-DES		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Vincent Dahl, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to A & E Incorporated, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Alignment Tool, as described in application Serial No. 29/568,668, filed 20 June 2016, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto, including all rights to damages and other remedies for past infringement of any claim of each identified patent herein.

Signed, sealed and delivered thisd	ay of Ausust, 16'.
XXIIV	'incent Dahl
STATE OFVISCONSIN)	
STATE OF WISCONSIN) COUNTY OF hacine) SS	
Personally came before me this day o	of Avenust 2016 the above named
Vincent Dahl, personally known to me to be the per	
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	
Notary P	sublic Sallaalille
My Commission	and the second
[SEAL]	ARY PUBLIC
	I VA
	Expires OZ - IQ - ZCZC * EMMANUEL CARABALLO
	Matter State
	multimered

PATENT REEL: 039657 FRAME: 0930

RECORDED: 08/11/2016